Specification for Approval
Customer:
Customer P/N:
EEC  P/N: MA0624A Series
 Spec No.:
Version No.: V0.1
Description: Alloy Powder Molding Inductor
Surface Mount Package

☆ Low loss realized with low DCR.
☆ Capable of corresponding high frequency (1MHz).
☆ 100% lead (Pb) free meet RoHS standard.
☆ Operating temperature -55~+125℃(Including self - temperature rise).
  Application
 Automotive applications.
2    Electrical Specifications @ 25°C
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance
Saturation
 Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V Max TYP TYP
MA0624A-R22M0 0.22 3.2 34 24
MA0624A-R33M0 0.33 4.1 24.5 18
MA0624A-R47M0 0.47 5.1 22 15
MA0624A-R56M0 0.56 6.5 17 13
MA0624A-R68M0 0.68 7.2 16 12
MA0624A-1R0M0 1 13.5 15 9
MA0624A-1R5M0 1 .50 20 15 8
MA0624A-2R2M0 2.2 28 14 7
MA0624A-3R3M0 3 .30 39 10 5.5
MA0624A-4R7M0 4.7 50 8 5
MA0624A-5R6M0 5.6 60 6.5 4.5
MA0624A-6R8M0 6.8 70 6 4
MA0624A-8R2M0 8.2 90 5 3.5
MA0624A-100M0 10 101 4 3.1
Notes：
1.  All test data is referenced to 25 °C ambient
2.  Irms (A):DC current (A) that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40 °C(reference ambient temperature is 25 °C)
3.  Isat(A):DC current (A) that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30 %